12-30-2003

form PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) - 10/262	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
111261	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	34307 🔻 🔻
rab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Henry H. Caouette	Name: Advanced Drainage System
•	
12.23-53	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 4640 Trueman Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
U Other	
4	City: Hilliard State: OH Zip: 43026
11/ 4 /2003 Execution Date:	
xecution bate	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
l. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new an	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4 000 005
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
=======================================	_
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Laing P. Akers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name	·
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Training to be sharged to deposit assessing
Street Address: 41 South High Street	8. Deposit account number:
	-
Columbus or OH = 43215	
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43215	- 7
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
. Signature.	
·g	7
	//~
	11/4/2003
James F. Kesalan Ta	111 11/00)
James F. Keenan Ja. Name of Person Signing	
James F. Keenan Sa. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	

PATENT

REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, HENRY H. CAOUETTE, an individual with a mailing address of 114 Riverside Drive,

Mechanic Falls, Maine 04256, hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for

the invention of FABRIC-COVERED STRUCTURE No. 4,909,665, dated March 20, 1990; and whereas,

I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred

to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 4640 Trueman Boulevard, City of Hilliard, and State of Ohio,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal

representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment in his name as of this 4th day of

November 2003.

Henry . Caouette

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014822 FRAME: 0397